
Breakdown of Stamp Duty Returns

Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers %

0 - 1,000 7,871 13.96 13,331 48.42 234 9.46 21,436 24.81

1,000 - 2,000 14,013 24.85 3,336 12.12 319 12.90 17,668 20.45

2,000 - 3,000 15,515 27.51 2,202 8.00 335 13.55 18,052 20.89

3,000 - 4,000 9,384 16.64 1,102 4.00 251 10.15 10,737 12.44

4,000 - 5,000 3,966 7.03 902 3.28 222 8.98 5,090 5.89

5,000 - 6,000 1,930 3.42 750 2.72 158 6.39 2,838 3.28

6,000 - 7,000 1,156 2.05 354 1.29 122 4.93 1,632 1.89

7,000 - 8,000 719 1.27 434 1.58 76 3.07 1,229 1.42

8,000 - 9,000 433 0.77 455 1.65 66 2.67 954 1.10

9,000 - 10,000 227 0.40 292 1.06 81 3.28 600 0.69

10,000 + 1,183 2.10 4,375 15.88 609 24.62 6,167 7.14

Total 56,397 100 27,533 100 2,473 100 86,403 100

Distributional Breakdown of the Number of Stamp Duty Taxpayers by Tax Paid Range and Type of Property in 2019

Note: 2019 figures are calculated with reference to the date on which a stamp duty return was filed

Duty Paid €
Residential Property Non-Residential Property Mixed-Use Property Total
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Breakdown of Stamp Duty Returns

Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers %

Carlow 543 0.96 344 1.25 234 1.50 924 1.07

Cavan 791 1.40 591 2.15 70 2.83 1,452 1.68

Clare 1,262 2.24 939 3.41 91 3.68 2,292 2.65

Cork 6,348 11.26 3,472 12.61 318 12.86 10,138 11.73

Donegal 1,537 2.73 1,209 4.39 122 4.93 2,868 3.32

Dublin 17,666 31.32 4,306 15.64 197 7.97 22,169 25.66

Galway 2,688 4.77 2,040 7.41 165 6.67 4,893 5.66

Kerry 1,627 2.88 1,184 4.30 125 5.05 2,936 3.40

Kildare 3,082 5.46 858 3.12 70 2.83 4,010 4.64

Kilkenny 782 1.39 740 2.69 61 2.47 1,583 1.83

Laois 844 1.50 510 1.85 62 2.51 1,416 1.64

Leitrim 453 0.80 341 1.24 64 2.59 858 0.99

Limerick 2,241 3.97 1,092 3.97 89 3.60 3,422 3.96

Longford 438 0.78 294 1.07 25 1.01 757 0.88

Louth 1,488 2.64 665 2.42 41 1.66 2,194 2.54

Mayo 1,381 2.45 1,255 4.56 181 7.32 2,817 3.26

Meath 2,667 4.73 1,138 4.13 73 2.95 3,878 4.49

Monaghan 390 0.69 479 1.74 52 2.10 921 1.07

Offaly 637 1.13 601 2.18 52 2.10 1,290 1.49

Roscommon 742 1.32 641 2.33 95 3.84 1,478 1.71

Sligo 933 1.65 499 1.81 54 2.18 1,486 1.72

Tipperary 1,516 2.69 1,185 4.30 139 5.62 2,840 3.29

Waterford 1,506 2.67 753 2.73 55 2.22 2,314 2.68

Westmeath 1,146 2.03 641 2.33 54 2.18 1,841 2.13

Wexford 1,832 3.25 1,018 3.70 115 4.65 2,965 3.43

Wicklow 1,857 3.29 738 2.68 66 2.67 2,661 3.08

Total 56,397 100 27,533 100 2,473 100 86,403 100.00

Distributional Breakdown of the Number of Stamp Duty Taxpayers by Type of Property in 2019

County
Residential Property Non-Residential Property Mixed-Use Property Total
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Breakdown of Stamp Duty Returns

Taxpayers % Taxpayers % 234 % Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers %

Carlow 237 1.10 311 1.76 173 0.96 39 0.36 169 0.91 929 1.08

Cavan 598 2.79 461 2.61 185 1.02 54 0.50 152 0.82 1,450 1.68

Clare 738 3.44 672 3.80 400 2.22 154 1.43 351 1.90 2,315 2.68

Cork 2,514 11.71 2,038 11.53 2,537 14.05 1,153 10.73 1,877 10.15 10,119 11.71

Donegal 1,326 6.18 883 5.00 246 1.36 106 0.99 309 1.67 2,870 3.32

Dublin 2,540 11.83 1,561 8.84 4,770 26.42 5,060 47.11 8,229 44.51 22,160 25.64

Galway 1,422 6.63 1,121 6.35 1,063 5.89 471 4.39 816 4.41 4,893 5.66

Kerry 1,068 4.98 845 4.78 469 2.60 167 1.55 387 2.09 2,936 3.40

Kildare 497 2.32 552 3.13 1,241 6.87 894 8.32 826 4.47 4,010 4.64

Kilkenny 491 2.29 401 2.27 277 1.53 131 1.22 283 1.53 1,583 1.83

Laois 364 1.70 513 2.90 257 1.42 57 0.53 209 1.13 1,400 1.62

Leitrim 415 1.93 258 1.46 75 0.42 28 0.26 98 0.53 874 1.01

Limerick 982 4.58 922 5.22 780 4.32 230 2.14 508 2.75 3,422 3.96

Longford 347 1.62 222 1.26 78 0.43 20 0.19 90 0.49 757 0.88

Louth 475 2.21 699 3.96 568 3.15 162 1.51 290 1.57 2,194 2.54

Mayo 1,211 5.64 820 4.64 344 1.91 118 1.10 324 1.75 2,817 3.26

Meath 574 2.67 598 3.39 1,411 7.82 627 5.84 668 3.61 3,878 4.49

Monaghan 354 1.65 262 1.48 127 0.70 49 0.46 129 0.70 921 1.07

Offaly 485 2.26 369 2.09 183 1.01 69 0.64 184 1.00 1,290 1.49

Roscommon 684 3.19 393 2.23 180 1.00 55 0.51 166 0.90 1,478 1.71

Sligo 603 2.81 441 2.50 187 1.04 58 0.54 197 1.07 1,486 1.72

Tipperary 1,139 5.31 784 4.44 374 2.07 136 1.27 407 2.20 2,840 3.29

Waterford 735 3.42 679 3.84 445 2.47 131 1.22 324 1.75 2,314 2.68

Westmeath 496 2.31 563 3.19 425 2.35 101 0.94 256 1.38 1,841 2.13

Wexford 751 3.50 967 5.48 607 3.36 172 1.60 468 2.53 2,965 3.43

Wicklow 414 1.93 326 1.85 650 3.60 499 4.65 772 4.18 2,661 3.08

Total 21,460 100.00 17,661 100.00 18,052 100.00 10,741 100.00 18,489 100.00 86,403 100.00

* Includes Residential, Non-Residential and Mixed-Use Property

A further breakdown of higher amounts is not available to protect taxpayer privacy

Distributional Breakdown of the Number of Stamp Duty Taxpayers by County in 2019*

County

Duty Paid €

0 - 1,000 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 - 3,000 3,000 - 4,000 4,000 + Total
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